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21 - Danny Reyes
Donovan McNabb QB WAS vs NYG  * 152 9.50
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 212 13.25
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL  * 188 11.75
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 209 13.06
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 106 6.63
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ HOU  * 71 4.44
Joel Dreessen TE HOU vs JAC  * 57 3.56
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 163 10.19
Dwan Edwards DL BUF @ NYJ  * 36 2.25
Jason Hunter DL DEN vs SDG  * 58 3.63
James Farrior LB PIT @ CLE  * 99 6.19
Barrett Ruud LB TAM @ NOR  * 97 6.06
Troy Polamalu DB PIT @ CLE  * 67 4.19
Carlos Rogers DB WAS vs NYG  * 56 3.50
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs STL 127 7.94
Jason Campbell QB OAK @ KAN 149 9.31
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 204 12.75
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs SDG 61 3.81
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN 69 4.31
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE 40 2.50
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN @ BAL 52 3.25

Bad Ass Broncos - Gary Morganflash
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC  * 249 15.56
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs CHI  * 124 7.75
Tim Hightower RB ARI @ SFO  * 118 7.38
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs BUF  * 107 6.69
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 95 5.94
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 90 5.63
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 87 5.44
Neil Rackers K HOU vs JAC  * 185 11.56
Osi Umenyiora DL NYG @ WAS  * 72 4.50
Robert Mathis DL IND vs TEN  * 66 4.13
Dhani Jones LB CIN @ BAL  * 91 5.69
Jon Beason LB CAR @ ATL  * 101 6.31
Yeremiah Bell DB MIA @ NWE  * 96 6.00
Bernard Pollard DB HOU vs JAC  * 95 5.94
Carson Palmer QB CIN @ BAL 224 14.00
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 66 4.13
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ vs BUF 90 5.63
Davone Bess WR MIA @ NWE 71 4.44
Joel Dreessen TE HOU vs JAC 57 3.56
Paul Posluszny LB BUF @ NYJ 111 6.94

COOPS CREW - Kenny Cooper
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs BUF  * 188 11.75
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF  * 158 9.88
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI  * 127 7.94
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA  * 204 12.75
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG  * 87 5.44
Lance Moore WR NOR vs TAM  * 88 5.50
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs MIN  * 60 3.75
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 175 10.94
John Abraham DL ATL vs CAR  * 68 4.25
Ahtyba Rubin DL CLE vs PIT  * 63 3.94
London Fletcher LB WAS vs NYG  * 105 6.56
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs OAK  * 114 7.13
Bryant McFadden DB PIT @ CLE  * 90 5.63
Donte Whitner DB BUF @ NYJ  * 103 6.44
Donovan McNabb QB WAS vs NYG 152 9.50
Vince Young QB TEN @ IND 87 5.44
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 86 5.38
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 75 4.69
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ PHI 65 4.06
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN 68 4.25
Tony Moeaki TE KAN vs OAK 47 2.94

City Giants - Steve Turner
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN  * 283 17.69
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ WAS  * 147 9.19
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ WAS  * 214 13.38
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 83 5.19
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ WAS  * 102 6.38
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA  * 60 3.75
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs PIT  * 55 3.44
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN  * 175 10.94
John Abraham DL ATL vs CAR  * 68 4.25
Richard Seymour DL OAK @ KAN  * 48 3.00
Ray Lewis LB BAL vs CIN  * 112 7.00
A.J. Hawk LB GNB vs CHI  * 82 5.13
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs CHI  * 98 6.13
Terrell Thomas DB NYG @ WAS  * 108 6.75
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs OAK 233 14.56
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN @ BAL 66 4.13
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ vs BUF 90 5.63
Dwight Freeney DL IND vs TEN 48 3.00
Matt Shaughnessy DL OAK @ KAN 58 3.63
Michael Boley LB NYG @ WAS 67 4.19
Brian Cushing LB HOU vs JAC 60 3.75

Crashtest - Paul Kindle
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR  * 244 15.25
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE  * 132 8.25
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK  * 250 15.63
Chris Chambers WR KAN vs OAK  * 21 1.31
Lee Evans WR BUF @ NYJ  * 56 3.50
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN  * 69 4.31
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU  * 96 6.00
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE  * 188 11.75
Jason Babin DL TEN @ IND  * 68 4.25
Mark Anderson DL HOU vs JAC  * 34 2.13
Nick Barnett LB GNB vs CHI  * 20 1.25
James Anderson LB CAR @ ATL  * 114 7.13
Oshiomogho Atogwe DB STL @ SEA  * 79 4.94
Javier Arenas DB KAN vs OAK  * 50 3.13
Derek Anderson QB ARI @ SFO 70 4.38
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs NYG 42 2.63
Jerome Harrison RB PHI vs DAL 49 3.06
Devin Aromashodu WR CHI @ GNB 8 0.50
Bo Scaife TE TEN @ IND 42 2.63
Fred Davis TE WAS vs NYG 36 2.25
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI 21 1.31

DIRT DEVILS - KENT FLETCHER
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 290 18.13
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE  * 96 6.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG  * 161 10.06
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL  * 213 13.31
Santana Moss WR WAS vs NYG  * 87 5.44
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB  * 80 5.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 70 4.38
Neil Rackers K HOU vs JAC  * 185 11.56
James Hall DL STL @ SEA  * 76 4.75
Trent Cole DL PHI vs DAL  * 73 4.56
London Fletcher LB WAS vs NYG  * 105 6.56
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ DET  * 114 7.13
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS vs NYG  * 83 5.19
Richard Marshall DB CAR @ ATL  * 85 5.31
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 200 12.50
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 167 10.44
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs SDG 53 3.31
Anthony Fasano TE MIA @ NWE 54 3.38
Paris Lenon LB ARI @ SFO 105 6.56
Laron Landry DB WAS vs NYG 77 4.81
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Eight - Eddy Huntley
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE  * 200 12.50
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU  * 222 13.88
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 215 13.44
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 130 8.13
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 133 8.31
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NYJ  * 110 6.88
Anthony Fasano TE MIA @ NWE  * 54 3.38
David Akers K PHI vs DAL  * 200 12.50
Chris Clemons DL SEA vs STL  * 56 3.50
Jared Allen DL MIN @ DET  * 72 4.50
James Farrior LB PIT @ CLE  * 99 6.19
Michael Boley LB NYG @ WAS  * 67 4.19
Ronde Barber DB TAM @ NOR  * 80 5.00
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ GNB  * 92 5.75
Alex Smith QB SFO vs ARI 124 7.75
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ GNB 197 12.31
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE 96 6.00
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs OAK 151 9.44
Justin Forsett RB SEA vs STL 91 5.69
Randy Moss WR TEN @ IND 55 3.24

Judges - Frank Frausto
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL  * 322 20.13
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 245 15.31
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 260 16.25
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL  * 103 6.44
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 83 5.19
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ GNB  * 80 5.00
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG  * 61 3.81
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 218 13.63
Richard Seymour DL OAK @ KAN  * 48 3.00
Dwight Freeney DL IND vs TEN  * 48 3.00
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs ARI  * 120 7.50
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs CHI  * 86 5.38
Ed Reed DB BAL vs CIN  * 47 2.94
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS vs NYG  * 83 5.19
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN 283 17.69
Ryan Torain RB WAS vs NYG 139 8.69
Donald Brown RB IND vs TEN 80 5.00
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs CIN 83 5.19
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs TAM 66 4.13
Karlos Dansby LB MIA @ NWE 89 5.56
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs CHI 98 6.13

Longhorns - Dale Harmon
David Garrard QB JAC @ HOU  * 221 13.81
Michael Turner RB ATL vs CAR  * 245 15.31
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NYJ  * 164 10.25
Ryan Torain RB WAS vs NYG  * 139 8.69
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NYJ  * 110 6.88
Mike Williams WR TAM @ NOR  * 111 6.94
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ WAS  * 57 3.56
Josh Brown K STL @ SEA  * 190 11.88
Antonio Garay DL SDG @ DEN  * 47 2.94
Glenn Dorsey DL KAN vs OAK  * 53 3.31
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs CHI  * 91 5.69
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ SEA  * 109 6.81
Chris Hope DB TEN @ IND  * 96 6.00
Dawan Landry DB BAL vs CIN  * 93 5.81
Alex Smith QB SFO vs ARI 124 7.75
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ GNB 197 12.31
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs OAK 151 9.44
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs BUF 70 4.38
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ IND 92 5.75
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN 59 3.69
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 200 12.50

LostBoys - Jimmy Shelton
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ PHI  * 165 10.31
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 212 13.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DAL  * 213 13.31
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 345 21.56
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 95 5.94
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DAL  * 108 6.75
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR  * 72 4.50
Josh Brown K STL @ SEA  * 190 11.88
Justin Smith DL SFO vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Haloti Ngata DL BAL vs CIN  * 60 3.75
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs MIA  * 123 7.69
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ SEA  * 109 6.81
Chris Hope DB TEN @ IND  * 96 6.00
Richard Marshall DB CAR @ ATL  * 85 5.31
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NYJ 199 12.44
Tim Tebow QB DEN vs SDG 106 6.63
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET 258 16.13
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs SDG 61 3.81
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ DET 27 1.69
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA 70 4.38
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU 166 10.38

MaryKillerK - Mary K Shelton
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ PHI  * 165 10.31
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ DET  * 258 16.13
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs OAK  * 250 15.63
Jahvid Best RB DET vs MIN  * 120 7.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 146 9.13
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC @ HOU  * 96 6.00
Josh Scobee K JAC @ HOU  * 166 10.38
Chris Clemons DL SEA vs STL  * 56 3.50
James Harrison LB PIT @ CLE  * 101 6.31
Roman Harper DB NOR vs TAM  * 96 6.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI 311 19.44
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NYJ 199 12.44
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 220 13.75
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 237 14.81
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG 134 8.38
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DAL 108 6.75
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI 89 5.56
Kyle Williams DL BUF @ NYJ 65 4.06
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs MIA 123 7.69
Nate Clements DB SFO vs ARI 87 5.44
Brent Grimes DB ATL vs CAR 99 6.19

Pay Me!!!!!!!! - Dennis Paetzold
Michael Vick QB PHI vs DAL  * 322 20.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 260 16.25
Arian Foster RB HOU vs JAC  * 345 21.56
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN  * 86 5.38
Roy Williams WR DAL @ PHI  * 57 3.56
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI  * 77 4.81
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs BUF  * 65 4.06
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 160 10.00
Ahtyba Rubin DL CLE vs PIT  * 63 3.94
Ndamukong Suh DL DET vs MIN  * 70 4.38
Karlos Dansby LB MIA @ NWE  * 89 5.56
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs OAK  * 114 7.13
Bryant McFadden DB PIT @ CLE  * 90 5.63
Bernard Pollard DB HOU vs JAC  * 95 5.94
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ NOR 244 15.25
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DEN 171 10.69
Legedu Naanee WR SDG @ DEN 30 1.88
Brandon Tate WR NWE vs MIA 44 2.75
Justin Tuck DL NYG @ WAS 78 4.88
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU vs JAC 36 2.25
Michael Griffin DB TEN @ IND 100 6.25
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Pokes - John Coble
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs SDG  * 212 13.25
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ HOU  * 222 13.88
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN  * 224 14.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL  * 107 6.69
Roddy White WR ATL vs CAR  * 130 8.13
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ DET  * 27 1.69
Zach Miller TE OAK @ KAN  * 68 4.25
Dan Carpenter K MIA @ NWE  * 188 11.75
Robert Mathis DL IND vs TEN  * 66 4.13
Israel Idonije DL CHI @ GNB  * 54 3.38
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs ARI  * 120 7.50
Jon Beason LB CAR @ ATL  * 101 6.31
Michael Huff DB OAK @ KAN  * 96 6.00
T.J. Ward DB CLE vs PIT  * 106 6.63
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI 127 7.94
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DEN 128 8.00
Austin Collie WR IND vs TEN 75 4.69
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR 67 4.19
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs CAR 102 6.38
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ GNB 92 5.75

REJECTS - Michelle Nemoede
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS  * 238 14.88
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs BUF  * 158 9.88
Kenneth Darby RB STL @ SEA  * 40 2.50
Terrell Owens WR CIN @ BAL  * 103 6.44
Nate Washington WR TEN @ IND  * 74 4.63
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI  * 109 6.81
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 102 6.38
Nick Folk K NYJ vs BUF  * 173 10.81
Jason Babin DL TEN @ IND  * 68 4.25
Haloti Ngata DL BAL vs CIN  * 60 3.75
Keith Brooking LB DAL @ PHI  * 82 5.13
Rocky McIntosh LB WAS vs NYG  * 81 5.06
Kerry Rhodes DB ARI @ SFO  * 96 6.00
Alan Ball DB DAL @ PHI  * 46 2.88
Kerry Collins QB TEN @ IND 111 6.94
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM 31 1.94
Dexter McCluster WR KAN vs OAK 21 1.31
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR vs TAM 43 2.69
David Buehler K DAL @ PHI 184 11.50
Nick Barnett LB GNB vs CHI 20 1.25
Omar Gaither LB PHI vs DAL 31 1.94

SackHappy - Pam Matheson
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR  * 239 14.94
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CIN  * 215 13.44
Anthony Dixon RB SFO vs ARI  * 49 3.06
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 90 5.63
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN  * 131 8.19
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS  * 118 7.38
Chris Cooley TE WAS vs NYG  * 61 3.81
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 177 11.06
Justin Smith DL SFO vs ARI  * 75 4.69
Osi Umenyiora DL NYG @ WAS  * 72 4.50
James Anderson LB CAR @ ATL  * 114 7.13
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs CHI  * 86 5.38
Yeremiah Bell DB MIA @ NWE  * 96 6.00
Cortland Finnegan DB TEN @ IND  * 95 5.94
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs BUF 188 11.75
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE 132 8.25
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 86 5.38
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ DET 88 5.50
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs MIN 60 3.75
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 218 13.63
Bradie James LB DAL @ PHI 86 5.38

TEAM DRUNK - Terry Noble
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 311 19.44
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 242 15.13
Rashad Jennings RB JAC @ HOU  * 87 5.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DEN  * 32 2.00
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs MIN  * 131 8.19
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 146 9.13
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR  * 67 4.19
Dave Rayner K DET vs MIN  * 95 5.94
Kenyon Coleman DL CLE vs PIT  * 54 3.38
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ GNB  * 71 4.44
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ DET  * 114 7.13
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT @ CLE  * 114 7.13
Terrell Thomas DB NYG @ WAS  * 108 6.75
T.J. Ward DB CLE vs PIT  * 106 6.63
Kerry Collins QB TEN @ IND 111 6.94
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 224 14.00
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 237 14.81
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ IND 92 5.75
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ WAS 57 3.56
Garrett Hartley K NOR vs TAM 148 9.25
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR vs TAM 85 5.31

The Northern Outsiders - Bill Way
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 290 18.13
Brian Westbrook RB SFO vs ARI  * 78 4.88
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 209 13.06
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ NOR  * 160 10.00
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs TEN  * 79 4.94
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 122 7.63
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN  * 61 3.81
Graham Gano K WAS vs NYG  * 148 9.25
Justin Tuck DL NYG @ WAS  * 78 4.88
Charles Johnson DL CAR @ ATL  * 75 4.69
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN @ IND  * 119 7.44
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs CAR  * 102 6.38
Michael Huff DB OAK @ KAN  * 96 6.00
Roman Harper DB NOR vs TAM  * 96 6.00
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN 301 18.81
Danny Woodhead RB NWE vs MIA 125 7.81
Mike Goodson RB CAR @ ATL 90 5.63
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 74 4.63
Greg Olsen TE CHI @ GNB 56 3.50
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 156 9.75
D.J. Williams LB DEN vs SDG 114 7.13

The Pink Princesses - Debbie Way
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 301 18.81
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 242 15.13
Tim Hightower RB ARI @ SFO  * 118 7.38
Danny Woodhead RB NWE vs MIA  * 125 7.81
Lance Moore WR NOR vs TAM  * 88 5.50
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs TEN  * 79 4.94
Jacob Tamme TE IND vs TEN  * 61 3.81
Jay Feely K ARI @ SFO  * 164 10.25
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ GNB  * 71 4.44
Charles Johnson DL CAR @ ATL  * 75 4.69
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN @ IND  * 119 7.44
Paul Posluszny LB BUF @ NYJ  * 111 6.94
Tyvon Branch DB OAK @ KAN  * 91 5.69
Alterraun Verner DB TEN @ IND  * 97 6.06
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs JAC 249 15.56
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN 134 8.38
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE 71 4.44
Mike Thomas WR JAC @ HOU 71 4.44
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs CAR 72 4.50
Graham Gano K WAS vs NYG 148 9.25
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ GNB 113 7.06
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Turkey Possey - Kim Jorden
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs STL  * 127 7.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ WAS  * 214 13.38
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NYJ  * 164 10.25
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ ATL  * 107 6.69
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ WAS  * 118 7.38
Mike Williams WR TAM @ NOR  * 111 6.94
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN @ BAL  * 52 3.25
Jay Feely K ARI @ SFO  * 164 10.25
Shaun Ellis DL NYJ vs BUF  * 36 2.25
Corey Williams DL DET vs MIN  * 42 2.63
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ GNB  * 113 7.06
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ GNB  * 89 5.56
Mike Adams DB CLE vs PIT  * 47 2.94
Jordan Babineaux DB SEA vs STL  * 47 2.94
Brett Favre QB MIN @ DET 81 5.06
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 101 6.31
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN 134 8.38
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DEN 128 8.00
Kevin Burnett LB SDG @ DEN 102 6.38

Wolves - David Martinez
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs CAR  * 239 14.94
James Starks RB GNB vs CHI  * 12 0.75
Chris Ivory RB NOR vs TAM  * 108 6.75
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs JAC  * 106 6.63
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CIN  * 86 5.38
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI  * 109 6.81
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 89 5.56
Matt Bryant K ATL vs CAR  * 177 11.06
Kyle Williams DL BUF @ NYJ  * 65 4.06
Ndamukong Suh DL DET vs MIN  * 70 4.38
James Harrison LB PIT @ CLE  * 101 6.31
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ PHI  * 89 5.56
Michael Griffin DB TEN @ IND  * 100 6.25
Earl Thomas DB SEA vs STL  * 72 4.50
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CIN 220 13.75
Keiland Williams RB WAS vs NYG 74 4.63
James Jones WR GNB vs CHI 64 4.00
Jordan Shipley WR CIN @ BAL 51 3.19
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 95 5.94
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI 160 10.00
Dave Ball DL TEN @ IND 35 2.19

blindside - Sean Smith
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 318 19.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ WAS  * 147 9.19
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 119 7.44
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs SDG  * 134 8.38
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL  * 97 6.06
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ WAS  * 102 6.38
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 102 6.38
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ DEN  * 158 9.88
James Hall DL STL @ SEA  * 76 4.75
Tim Crowder DL TAM @ NOR  * 33 2.06
Ray Lewis LB BAL vs CIN  * 112 7.00
Keith Brooking LB DAL @ PHI  * 82 5.13
Mike Jenkins DB DAL @ PHI  * 61 3.81
Gregory Toler DB ARI @ SFO  * 95 5.94
Eli Manning QB NYG @ WAS 238 14.88
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN vs SDG 46 2.88
Derrick Ward RB HOU vs JAC 63 3.94
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DEN 171 10.69
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE 67 4.19
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR vs TAM 43 2.69
Alan Ball DB DAL @ PHI 46 2.88

don't know - Rocky Hamby
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 318 19.88
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 119 7.44
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ NOR  * 160 10.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 95 5.94
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA  * 74 4.63
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 133 8.31
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN  * 95 5.94
John Kasay K CAR @ ATL  * 155 9.69
Jared Allen DL MIN @ DET  * 72 4.50
Mario Williams DL HOU vs JAC  * 41 2.56
D.J. Williams LB DEN vs SDG  * 114 7.13
Kevin Burnett LB SDG @ DEN  * 102 6.38
Quintin Mikell DB PHI vs DAL  * 95 5.94
Donte Whitner DB BUF @ NYJ  * 103 6.44
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 101 6.31
Derek Anderson QB ARI @ SFO 70 4.38
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 53 3.31
Javarris James RB IND vs TEN 46 2.88
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 95 5.94
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 87 5.44
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ PHI 89 5.56

nine - Manuel Benavides
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs SDG  * 212 13.25
Cedric Benson RB CIN @ BAL  * 188 11.75
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs SDG  * 161 10.06
Jahvid Best RB DET vs MIN  * 120 7.50
Nate Washington WR TEN @ IND  * 74 4.63
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs SDG  * 53 3.31
Todd Heap TE BAL vs CIN  * 59 3.69
Nick Folk K NYJ vs BUF  * 173 10.81
Will Smith DL NOR vs TAM  * 51 3.19
Jason Hunter DL DEN vs SDG  * 58 3.63
Paris Lenon LB ARI @ SFO  * 105 6.56
Zach Diles LB HOU vs JAC  * 59 3.69
Tramon Williams DB GNB vs CHI  * 77 4.81
Patrick Chung DB NWE vs MIA  * 81 5.06
David Garrard QB JAC @ HOU 221 13.81
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 167 10.44
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR 84 5.25
Hines Ward WR PIT @ CLE 71 4.44

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


